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BUTTER FAT QUOTATION
Butter fat delivered in Richmond Is Cleae Up Salebringing 63 cents this week.

bers, one of whom must be of the
public group.

Determination of the aggregate val-

ue of the property of the carrier for
rate-makin- g purposes is left to the
Inter-Stat- e commerce commission,
with the provision that it- - shall give

MARKETS
Fathers and Sons Will

Frolic Together Tonight
Fathers and sons of Richmond will

play together in the Y. M. C. A. gym-
nasium Wednesday night at the reg-
ular "frolic night" meeting arranged

We, the undersigned, will sell at public sale on the Olive Martin farm, located 1

2 miles northwest of Centervllle on the West Grove road, on .

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats. 90c: rye. $1.50: straw, per ton,

$9.00; new corn, $1.50 per busheL(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O, Feb. 18 Receipts

MONDAY FEBRUARY 23, 1920 J

""Beginning at 10 o'clock a. m, the following described property:

7 HEAD OF HORSES 7
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton. $83.50; perCattle 500; hogs. 6,500; sheep, 100.

by the father and sons week commit-
tee.

Russell Crabb, assistant physical di-

rector, will be in charge. Indoor base-
ball and several comedy games will

cwt, $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton, $88.00;Cattle Market slow; steers, good
to choice, $11.00 12.00; fair to good, cwt., $4.65; Tankage, 50. per ton,

$102, per cwt. $5.25; 60 percent, $117
Black mare,. 8 years old, sound and good worker, weight 1600; bay mare, 10

years old, sound and good worker, weight 1500; black gelding, coming 4 years'!$9.0011.00; common to fair, $6.00
9.00; heifers, good to choice, $9.50
11.50; fair to good, $3.009.50; com

per ton. cwt, $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $56.50; per cwt, $2.90; old, weight 1500; bay gelding, coming 4 years old, weight 1500; gray gelding,'

coming 3 years old, weight 1300; brown mare, coming 2 years old, weight 1000;

De played.
Friday night 400 men and boys will

be entertained at a banquet in the
gymnasium. Scores of persons have
already been turned away, it was an-
nounced Wednesday. Only 400 men

mon to fair, $6.008.00; cows.good to

to the property investment account
of the carriers, only that consideration
which it is entitled to in establishing
values for rate making purposes.

When any carrier receives for a year
a net railway operating value in ax
cess of six per cent, of the value of
the property, one-ha- lf of such

'
excess

value goes to the carrier's reserve
fund, while the rest goes to the fed-

eral railroad contingent fund which is
to be used by the commission in mak-

ing loans to railroads or for the pur-
chase of transportation equipment or
facilities and easing the same to the
carriers.

In order to enable the commission
to administer more efficient federal
regulation, the bill as agreed upon
widens Its Dowers and increases the

choice, $8.009.00; fair to good, $6.50
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. wheat bran, per
ton, $52; cwt.. $2.70; Bran and shorts
mixed, per ton, $53; per cwt.. $2.75;
Pure wheal middlings, per ton, $61.00;
per cwt.. $3.15; standard middlings,
per ton, $58.00; per cwt., $3.00.

38.00; cutters, $5.506.00; canners,
$4.505.00; stock steers, $6.5010.50;

WAGNER GRAIN LETTER
CHICAO, Feb. 18. Sentiment main-

ly bearish but only small receipts in
corn are expected. The priority car
order expires at midnight tonight but
the run during the past 10 days has
been very disappointing. The far east-
ern roads will likely grant permits
to ship grain to New York Dullness
of export demand and reselling of oats
along with the sales of some Argen-
tine corn to New York below United
States prices, - suggests another drop
on Thursday. Washington demand
for easier food prices and packing
house talk ' of ' a serious drag in ex-

port outlook for provisions, create
much talk. Sales apparently are due
on any closing bulge, though a long
break can be doubted.

' CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-in- a.

Phone 1720.

can be served and Tuesday alone
more than 60 men and boys had to be
disappointed.

stock heifers, $6.50 8.50; stock cows,
$5.25 6.50; bulls, weak; bologna,
$7.009.25; fat bulls, $9.2510.00; "The only sure way a man or boymilch cows, dull, $50115; calves,
steady; good to choice. $20.00 20.50;

can have in knowing he's coming to
the banquet is to feel his ticket in his
pocket," said Boys' Secretary Beatty.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.33 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.30 for
No. 2; $2.26 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.16.

fair to good, $14.00 20.00; common
and large, $6.00 13.00. Wednesday.

Hogs Market 2550c lower; heav membership from nine to 11 commisPractically every Protestant church
ies. $13.50 14.25; good to choice pack sioners with an increase irom $iu,uuuIn Richmond will hold services in
ers and butchers, $14.5015.00; med to $12,000 annual salary.
ium, $15.0015.25; stags, $7.508.50;

sorrel colt coming year old. '

19 HEAD OF CATTLE 19
Shorthorn cow, 6 years old ; Shorthorn cow, 5 years old ; Shorthorn cow, 2 yrs.
old; Holstein cow, 5 years old; Holstein cow, 4 years old, calf by side; brindle
cow, 4 years old, calf by side; Jersey cow, 4 yaar3 old, calf by side; half Jer-
sey cow, 7 years old. All of these cows will have calf by side by day of sale
and all are broke to milk. Yearling Shorthorn heifer; roan bull, coming two
years old; yearling Shorthorn bull; yearling steer; roan Shorthorn cow,'
springer, 4 years old; 2 Shorthorn yearling heifers.

67 HEAD OF HOGS 67
Twelve Poland China sows, will farrow In March; four tried Duroc sows; Pol-
and China boar, coming 2 years old; 49 feeding shoats. All of these hogs are
double immuned.

HAY AND GRAIN
About 700 bushels good corn; 45 bushels oats; 4 bushels yellow seed corn;
bushel white seed corn; 4 or 5 tons mixed hay; some shredded fodder.

FARMING IMPLEMENTS, HARNESS, ETC.
John Deere corn binder; wheat drill; fertilizer attachment for Janes-vill- e

corn planter; 10-fo- ot galvanized hog trough; galvanized hog trough;
some wooden troughs; 100-gallo- n hog fountain; set of breeching harness, good
as new; set hip-stra- p harness, good as new; set hip strap harness In good
shape; bridles, lines and collars.

Some household goods and numerous other articles.
TERMS made known on day of sale. Dinner served by the ladles of Wset

honor of father and sons week next
Sunday morning. . In many churches
men and boys will take active part in
the services.

common to choice heavy fat sows,
$9.0011.75; light shippers, $15.25;
pigs, 110 pounds and less, $1012.CHICAGO. Feb. 18 Folowing is

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT
State of Indiana Wayne County, ss:
Estate of Bernard F. Rottinghaus,the range of futures on Chicago Board Sheep Steady; good to choice

lights, $10.00 10.50; fair to good.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Furnished by Eggemeyer's.)

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes, 8c each; garlic, 75c lb;
cabbage, 10c lb.; egg plant, 25c lb.;
celery, 20c a bunch; green beans,
25c a pound; radishes, 5c a bunch;
spinach, 20c lb.; sweet potatoes, 10c
lb.; rutabagas. 5c lb.; turnips, 10c lb.;
Spanish onions, 15s lb.: shallotts, 10c
lb.: Brussel sprouts. 40c. quart; caull- -

WAGE TO deceased.of Trade today:
Open High Low $7.0010.00; common to fair, $4.00Close Notice In hereby given that the un

$6.00; bucks, $4.008.00; lambs. dersigned has been appointed by theRye.
May, ....161 162!i steady; good to choice, $20.0020.50;159 159 Wavne Circuit Court, executrix oi me

seconds, $15.0018.00; fair to good,
$18.0020.00; common skips, $12.00

estate of Bernard F. Rottinghaus, de-

ceased, late of Wayne County, Indi-
ana. Said estate is supposed to be

132
123 $14.00.

132
129

79
71

May 133 133

July 130 130 U
Oats..

May,:...: 80 , 80

July ;;72 "72--
' Pork.

(By Associated Press) flower. 25c lb; Mushrooms, $1.25 lb;80
PITTSBURGH, Feb. 18, Hogs oyster plant. 10c lb.; kohlrabi. 20c lb.;72

solvent.
CLARA A. ROTTINGHAUS, ,

Executrix.
Robins. Reller & Robbins, Attorneys

Feb.l8-25,Marc- h

"renou endive, 50c lb.; parsnips, 6c
lb; Cucumbers, 40c each; Irish pota-oe- ,

6c lb.
34.75May,

May,

trove Cemetery association.

ALBERT HIQQDNS, JOHN MEDEARIS, I

OLIVE MARTIN, DENVER HARLAN !

SIMON WEDDLE and ALBERT HINDMAN, Aucts. JOSEPH BLOSE, Clerk

Eggs, 60. cents dozen; storage eggs,.21.37

(Continued from Page One)
growing out of federal control. Un-
expended funds now in the railroad
administration's, hands are also

for that purpose, and an
appropriation of $50,000 for the federal
labor board Is provided.

As finally agreed upon the labor sec-
tion provides that "it shall be the dutyof all carriers and their officers, em-
ployes and agents to exert every rea-
sonable effort and adopt every avail-
able means to avoid any Interruptionto the operation of any carrier grow-
ing out of any dispute between the
carrier and the employes or subordi-
nate officials."

Such dispute the bill provides should
if possible be decided by railroad
boards of labor adjustment board by
agreement between the carriers con

34.80
Lard.

.21.25
Ribs.

,..18.40

Receipts, 1,500; Market ower; Heavies
$14.2514.50; Heavy Yorkers, $15.50

15.75; Light Yorkers and Pigs,
$15.5016. .

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 200;
Market steady; Top sheep, $15.00; Top
Lambs, $22.50. Calves Receipts, 100.
Market steady; Top, $21.00.

60c doz.; creamery butter, 75c lbs
country butter, 65c lb. Turkeys, 65c18.50Ma
pound.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12c lb.; lemons, 40c doz.;

apples, 10c lb.; chestnuts, 50c lb.;
fresh cocoanut, 25c; walnuts, 10c lb.

GRAIN PRICES

PUBLIC SALE(By Associated Press)
Malaga grapes, 60c" lb.; grape fruit, 10

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT
State of Indiana, Wayne County, ss:
Estate of Jesse B. Stanley, deceased.
Notice is hereby given that the un-

dersigned has been appointed by the
Wayne Circuit Court, Administrator of
the estate of Jesse B. Stanley, de-

ceased, late of Wayne County, Indi-
ana. Said estate is supposed to be
solvent.
THE AMERICAN TRUST & SAV-

INGS BANK, Administrator.
Robbins. Reller & Robbins, Attorneys.
Feb.l8-25-March3-192- 0

and 15c each; oranges, 45c doz.; tan-
gerines, 60c doz.; pomegranets, 10c
granates, 10c each; strawberries, $1.25 cerned and the employes. No nro- -
quart.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter. 50c lb.: eggs, 52c

We, the undersigned, will sell at public auction, on what Is known as th old
Meek farm, 2 miles southwest of Richmond court house, on Abington pike, on.

WEDNESDAY, FEB. 25, 1920
Beginning at 10 o'clock a. m, sharp, the following personal property, to-wi- t:

6 HEAD OF HORSES 6
One gray mare, 7 years old; 1 gray mare, 12 years old; 1 dapple gray hone, 7.

years old; 1 dark gray horse, coming 4 years old; 1 brown mare, 12 years old;
1 dark gray horse, coming 7 years old.

doz.; old chickens, 30c lb.; frying

TOLEDO. O., Feb. 13 Cloverseed
Prime, cash and Feb. 35.60; Mar.,
$35.00; Apr., $34.50; Oct., $26.60.

Alsike Prime cash and Mar., $35.00.
Timothy Prime cash, 1917 and 1918

$6.50; 1919, $6.75; Mar., $6.85; Apr,
. $6.75; May, $6.65.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Feb. 18. Corn No. 3

mixed, $1.41; No. 3 yellow, $1.46
1.48.. Oats No. 2 white, 86

88; No. 3 white, 8587. Pork,
nominal; ribs, $17.50 18.50; lard,
$20.37.

chickens, 30c. lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

vlsion is provided, however, for their
organization.

Must Consider Cases.
The bill directs the railway board of

labor appeals, which would be appoint-
ed by the President with the Senate's
approval and which would have cen-
tral offices in Chicago, to consider and
decide cases either certified to it by
the lower boards or cases which the
latter failed to hear.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Feb. 18 Hogs Receipts

14,000; market lower; bulk, $13.75
14.40; top, $14.60; heavies, $13.60
14.00; medium, $13.90 14.40; lights,
$14.2514.60; light lights. $13.75
14.25; heavy packing sows, rough,
$12.0012.50; pigs, $13.0014.00.- -

Cattle Receipts 4,000; market slow,
beef steers, medium and heavies,
choice and prime, $14.0016.25; med-
ium and good, $11.50 14.00; common,
$9.0011.50; light weight, good and
choice, $12.0015.25; common and
medium, $8.5012.00; butcher cattle,
heifers, $6.5013.00; cows, $6.50
11.75; canners and cutters, $5.00
$6.50; veal calves, $15.7517.25; feed-
er steers, $7.5011.50; stocker steers,
$6.7510.25.

Sheep Receipts 10,000; market,
steady; lambs, $18.0021.25; culls
common, $14.5017.75; ewes, medium
good and choice, $11.0013.75; culls
and common, $6.00 11.50.

Notice is hereby Riven that Clarence
iw. Genn died at Wayne County, InaFuneral Arrangements iana. on or about the 29th day of Jan
uary. 1920. leaving a last will and 43 HEAD OF CATTLE 43

Six milch cows, 2 with calves by side, 3 giving milk, 1 to be fresh In March;
1 black Poll heifer, with first calf; 7 feeding cattle, 6 cows, 1 steer; 15 head

DeArmond Funeral services for Paul

of stock cattle in good shape; 12 head of extra good calves; 1 full-blood- Pol- -
(By Associated Press)

. CINCINNATI, O.. Feb. 18 Wheat
and corn market unchanged.

testament which has been duly admit-
ted to probate and record in the office
of the Clerk of the Wayne Circuit
Court of Indiana. That the under-
signed has been appointed qualifiedand is now acting as Administrator
with the will annexed of the estate of
Clarence W. Genn. deceased, by ap-
pointment of the "Wayne Circuit Court
of Indiana. Estate la probably solvent.

JOSEPH H., MILLS,
Administrator with the will annexed.

In additional the federal board "can
upon the appeal board's own motion,
if it is of the opinion that the dispute
Is likely substantially to interruptcommerce" investigate conditions sur-
rounding the dispute and make a de-
cision. Such decision, however, must
be concurred in by at least five mem- -LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, Feb. 18. Cattle

Victor DeArmond, one year old, the
son of Mr. and Mrs. DeArmond, 419
North Sixteenth street, who died
Tuesday, will be from the home Fri-
day at 2 p. m. The Rev. E. E. Davis
will officiate. Burial will be in Earl-ha-

Friends may call any time.
Davis Services for Edith Davis,

tho daughter of Mr. and
Mrs. Virgil Davis, 1020 North Six-
teenth street, who died at her home
Tuesday afternoon of pneumonia, will
be from the home Thursday at 10 a.
m. Burial will be in Earlham. The
services will be private.

Karmer Funeral services for
Karmer will be held in St.

John's Lutheran church Thursday at
2 p. m, instead of Wednesday after-
noon, as previously announced. Burial
will be in Lutherania.

Receipts, 550; steady. Calves Re

Saletockceipts, 600; steady; $6.00 23.50.
Hogs Receipts, 8,800; slow, steady to
15 cents lower; heavies, $15.5016.00;

angus bull, coming 1 year old.

44 HEAD OF HOGS 44
Four Duroc sows, bred; 2 Big Type sows, bred; 1 Big Type male hog; 8 fall
shoats; 29 head of feeding hogs. These hogs are all Immuned.

GRAIN AND HAY
1000 bushels, more or less good corn in crib; 4 or 5 tons of clover hay; 10
tons more or less gopd timothy hay; 50 bushels more or less good oats.

FARMING IMPLEMENTS, ETC.
Three farm wagons; 1 spring wagon; 1 buggy; 1 flat bed with hog rack; 1
Cord wagon bed; 1 box grain bed; 1 hay rack; 1 McCormlck t. binder, good
one; 1 Champion mower, t. cut; 1 Gearless hay loader; 1 McCormlck hay
tedder; 1 John Deere corn binder, new; 1 John Deere corn plow; 1 Ohio corn
plow; 1 National corn plow; 1 cultl-packe- r; 1 disc harrow; 1 spring-toot-h har-
row; 1 spike-toot- h harrow; 1 Black Hawk corn planter, with fertilizer and
check row; 1 Oliver riding plow; 3 Scotch Clipper walking plows; 1 two-shov-el

plow; 1 cultivator; 1 corn sheller, new; complete logging outfit; grain sacks;
doubletrees; singletrees.

HARNESS
Two sets good breeching harness; 3 single sets lead harness; 2 sets buggy

harness; fly nets; collars; lines; bridles and halters; spreader straps and
rings.. One DeLaval cream separator, nsw; and many articles not mentioned.

TERMS made known on day of sale. Lunch will be served by the Ladies'

mixed, $16.00 16.25; Yorkers, light
The undersigned will sell at public sale at his farm, mile north of Hagers-town- ,

Ind, on the Dalton pike, on

do and pigs, $16.50; roughs, $13.00
13.25; stags, $8.0010.00. Sheep and
Lambs Receipts, 6,400; steady;
lambs, $14.0022.00; yearlings, $12.00

19j50; wethers, $15.5016.00; ewes,
$6.-0- 14.50; mixed sheep, $14.50
15.00.

FRIDAY, FEB. 20TH
At 10 o'clock a. m.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Feb. 18 Hogs-Rec- eipts

7,000; lower. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 1,100; slow and weak. Calves
Receipts, 500; steady. Sheep Re-

ceipts, 400; steady.
HOGS.

Good 'mixed, 150 lbs up, average,
$13.7515.25; assorted, 150 to 225 lbs.,
average, $15.25 15.50; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs., up, average, $14.00 15.00;
selected, 275 lbs. up, average $13.50
13.75; fat hogs weighing down to 130

lbs, $14.75 15.00; fat back pigs, un-

der .130 lbs, $14.75 15.00; feeding
pigs, $14.50 down; sows, according to
quality, $11.00 12.50; poor to best
stags, 80 lbs. dock, $10.00 12.50; bulk
of bows, $11.75 12.00; sales in truck
market, $13.7515.40; light pigs,
$14.50 down.

CATTLE.
Killing steers, Extra good, 1,300

lbs. and upward, $13.0013.50; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward, $12.25

13.00; common to medium, 1,250 lbs.
$11.7512.25; good to choice, 1,100

25 Head off Horses25
One sorrel team mares, white manes and tails, coming 4 and 5, weight 2700;

WHAT ARE WILD WOLVES
SAYING ABOUT DULUTH7

(By Associated Press)
DULUTH, Minn., ,Feb. 19. For a

week a wolf pack has invaded nightly
the western end of Duluth and not
until last night did trappers and
scores of people "line out" for the
pack, succeed in killing one, wounding
another and trapping a third, of the

1 team red roan mares, coming 3 and 4, weight2500; 1 team gray mares, com Aid of Fountain City.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Feb. 18 Butter market

unchanged; Eggs, Receipts, 11,061
cases; Market higher, Lowest 45c;
Firsts, 54c54; Live poultry, high-
er; Fowls, 37c; Springs, 32c; Potatoes,
weak; receipts 64 cars; Northern bulk

ring 8 and 9, weight 3100; 1 team bay geldings, coming 5 and 6, weight 2900;

CHAS, COFFMAN, EMMET CROWE
THOS. CONNIFF, SIMON WEDDLE, Auctioneers.
OMAR COFFMAN, H. J. HANES. Clerks.

1 team dapple greys, mare and gelding, coming 6 and 7, weight 3000; 1 team
bay geldings, coming 4, weight 2600; 1 team brown geldings, coming 5 and 6,

weight 2700; 1 blue roan mare, coming 5, weight 1500; 1 bay mare, coming 8,

weight 1450; 1 gray gelding, coming 8, weight 1350, women and children can
drive; 2 driving horses and 1 pair yearling mules This is as good bunch ofand sacked white, $4.35 4.50;

era russets, $4.65. draft horses as I have ever had at one time. Ali sound and good broke.

CINCINNATI, Feb. 18. Butter fat,
to 1,200 lbs, $11.0011.75; common to
medium. 1.100 to 1.200 lbs, siu.&utg

steady. Eggs, steady; prime firsts, 53c; J

firsts, 5052c; seconds, 48c. Poultry,
steady; springers, 45c; hens, 35c; tur-
keys, 35c. i PUBLIC SALEOld Tires

$3 Each

15 COWS IB
Jerseys and Shorthorns, most all fresh, balance close springers, an extra good
bunch of cows, all heavy milkers, from 3 to 7 years. One roan bull 2 years old.

134 HOGS
Ten sows due to farrow the last week of February; 124 feeding shoats 70 to
140 lbs. An extra nice bunch, Just ready to go on and feed.

MISCELLANEOUS ARTICLES
One good farm wagon, gravel bed and flat bed; three buggies; spring wagon;
some good single driving harness; one set double driving harness; one set
good breeching harness; robes; blankets, and other atlcles too numerous to

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK. Feb. 18 Prices
Liberty bonds today at 2:55 p.

on
m.

11.25; good to choice. 1,000 to 1,100
lbs., $10.00 10.9 5; common to medium,
1,000 to 1.100 lbs., $9.0010.00; fair
to good, under 1.000 lbs, $8.509.50;
good to choice yearlings, $10.00
$12.00.

Heifers Good to best., 800 lbs, and
vp. $10.00 11.50; common to medium,
800 lbs. up. $3.50?)9.50; good to best,
tinder 800 lbs., $10.0012.00; common
to medium, under 800 lbs, $7.00
$10.00.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up- -

were :

3 1-- 2 96.66
First 4 90.30
Second 4 90.10
First 4 1-- 4 91.04
Second 4 1-- 4 90.66

For a short time only we will
take In one old or used tire of
any make from 32x3 to 34x4
and allow $3 as part payment on
a new one. On Ford sizes 30x3
and 30x3 we will allow $1.50
on one old tire as part payment
on a new one. Deduct old tire
allowance from following prices
and you have the net cost.

mention.
Third 4 1-- 4 93.02 TERMS Six months time with good bankable note bearing 6 interest

from date.90.84wara. .ru&.i.i.v". cuhhuuu w luc. Fourth i 4lb. $7.008.00: goodium. 1,050 victorv 3 3-- 4 97.76
Victory 4 3-- 4 97.80

H. A. SCOTT
Sale under tent, rain or shine

ALBERT S. HINDMAN and CLEM CONWAY, Auctioneers.
Lunch by Brick Church Aid Society.

mon to medium under 1,050 lbs.. $7.50
fff 8.00; canners and cutters, $5.00
$6.50.

Bulls Good to best, 1.300 lbs, up-
ward. $9 00 di 9.50; good to choice,
under 1.300 lbs.. $8.759.50; fair to
medium, under 1.300 lbs, $8.00(f?)8.50;
common to good bolognas, $7.008.00.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $19.0022 00; common to

Having rented my farm, I will sell on the premises. located 1 3-- 4

miles northwest of Webster and 3 miles southeast
of Williamsburg, on

FRIDAY, FEB. 20, 1920
Beginning at ten o'clock a. m. the following described personal

property:
10 HORSES AND COLTS

1 gray team, coming six years old, weight 1,400 lbs.; 1 sorrel team,
seven and eight years old, weight 1,350 lbs.; 1 black mare, good
worker, nine years old; 1 black horse, 10 years old, good worker; 1
colt coming three years old, unbroke; 2 weanling colts; 1 bay mare
in foal.

COWS
2 milch cows giving good flow of milk; 1 yearling calf

HOGS
3 Duroc sows, bred; 1 Duroc boar by Tax Payer's Model and a few
feeders.

FARMING TOOLS, GRAIN, ETC.
1 spring-toot-h harrow; 2 spike-toot- h harrows; 2 walking breaking
plows; 1 riding breaking plow; 2 one-hors- e wheat drills; 1 J. I. Case
Corn Planter complete; 2 one-ro- corn plows: 1 one-shov- el plow;
1 corn binder: 1 hay rake; 1 corn planter. Bull's Eye; 2 rollers; 3
two-hors- e wagons; 1 flat bed and hog rack complete; 1 storm bug-
gy, good as new; 1 sleigh and two buggy tongues; breeching har-
ness for six horses, these are extra good; 1 set double driving har-
ness, complete; 1 set single harness; collars, bridles, lines, single
trees.d ouble-tree- s, forks and shovels and many other articles.
1 McCormick wheat binder; 1 Peninsular base burner; 1 one-minut- e

washing machine and wringers. 1 two-ro- w corn plow.
300 bushels of corn, more or less; hay and fodder; some household
goods.
Lunch served by the community for the benefit of Decoration Sep-- J

vices at Webster
TERMS MADE KNOWN ON DAY OF SALE

A. B. PALMER
THOS. CONNIFF. SIMON WEDDEL. Auctioneers.
HARRY GILBERT, JAKE HANES. Clerks.

Cord
6000 8000 12000

Size Miles Miles Miles
30x3 $13.90 $16.45
30x3i2 $18.25 $20.40 $29.40
32x3 Vz $21.35 $24.80 $37.70
31x4 $27.60 $31.65
32x4 $28.50 $32.35 $46.90
33x4 $29.90 $33.75 $47.80
34x4 $30.40 $34.50 $49.80

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Feb. 18. The closing
quotations on the stock exchangewere:

American Can, 43.
Am. Smelting, 52U- -

Anaconda, 57.
Bethlehem Steel "B". 88.
Chesapeake and Ohio, 54.
Chino Copper, 36.
Genera Motors, 237 .

Goodrich Tires, 68.
Mexican Petroleum, 17i.Pennsylvania, 41.
Reading. 72M.

Public (LAI 11
medium veals, $ll.oof i4.oo; gooa to
choice steers, under 800 lbs, $9.50
common to medium heavy calves,
$7.009.00.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.00
(d 10.50; common to fair steers, 800
lbs. and up, $9.00 10.00: good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs, $9.50

I have sold my farm and having decided to quit farming, will sell everyNOTICE! During this sale we
will not apply tires to rims. You
must "cash and carry."

Studebaker, S8.
Union Pacific, 118.
U. S. Steel, 98.
Utah Copper, 73.

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00 j

William F. Lee
"Richmond's Tire Man"

No. 8 South 7th St.
Established 5 Years

Selling Quality Rubber

10.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs, $8.00 9.00 medium to good
heifers, $7.00 8.00; medium to good
cows. $6.007.50; good to choice milk-
ers, $110150; fair to medium milkers,
$75$100; stock calves, 250 to 400

lbs, $7.00(310.00.
SHEEP AND LAMBS

Good to choice sheep. $9.0010.00;
pood to choice lambs, $19 21; com-
mon to medium lambs, $14.0017.00;
good to - choice yearlings, $13.00

15.00; common to medium yearlings,
$10.00 12.00; bucks, per 100 lbs, $7.00

31.00; clover, $3Z.0033.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Feb. 18 Hay-fi- rm;

No. 1 timotbv", $32.00 32.50;
No. 2 timothy, $31.0031.50; No. 1
clover. $30.5031.00.

8.uu. - r

PUBLIC SALEFree Service

thing I have in the way of implements and stock. R. E. Chenoweth and I are
putting our stuff together in this sale. Frank Southard. We will sell at pub-
lic auction at Southard's residence on the County Line road, 2 miles east of
Arba, Ind, 1 mile north and M mile west of Bethel, Ind, 2 and 4 miles west
of Glen Karn, Ohio, and 2 miles west of Hollansburg, Ohio, on

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 1920
6 HEAD OF HORSES 6 Consisting of one roan mare, coming 4 years

old, wt. 1450, an extra good draft mare; 1 dapplo grey horse, 7 years old, wt.
1400; 1 grey mare, 8. years old, wt.1500; 1 bay mare 4 years old, wt. 1350, in
foal; 1 bay filly coming 3 yearsold.broke; 1 sorrel, smooth mouth mare.

16 HEAD OF CATTLE 16 Consisting of 2 Jersey cows, both fresh, one
with calf by side; 1 Holstein cow, fresh; 1 Shorthorn cow coming with 4th
calf; 1 Shorthorn cow coming with 5th calf; 1 Shorthorn coming with 2nd
calf; 1 Shorthorn Jersey cow coming with 2nd calf; 1 Shorthorn heifer com-

ing with 1st calf; 2 Jersey heifers coming with 1st calf; 3 steers, 18 months
old, ready for the knife; 1 black Jersey heifer calf; 1 Polled heifer, coming
with 1st calf.

FEED 700 bushels extra nice solid corn, 12 to 15 bushels choice Yellow
Learning seed corn, wheat and oats straw, oats hay, shredded fodder, clover
hay, 75 bushels white seed oats.

IMPLEMENTS, HARNESS, HOUSEHOLD GOODS. ETC. Consisting of
1 two-hors- e wagon with flat bed and hog rack; 1 7-f- t. cut McCermick binder;
1 t. cut McCormlck mower, new; 1 Deering disc harrow; 1 corn planter
with fertilizer attachment; 1 cultivator; 1 plow; 1 gravel bed
with lock on side; 1 Union City storm buggy; 1 sulky hay rake; 1 sulky
Oliver breaking plow with joiner; 1 Aughe breaking plow; 3 one-ro- w corn
plows; 1 Rude manure spreader, practically new; 1 Hoosier end gate seeder;
1 five-ho- e fertilizer wheat drill; 1 steel roller; hay fork;. 130 ft. rope and pul-
leys, new; 50-ga- l. coal oil tank; several barrels; self hog feeder; 3 extra good
hog troughs; 2 chains, 25 and 30 ft.; log hook and pulleys; double and single-
trees; straw knife and hook; open links; Jockey sticks; devices; forks; two
sides breeching harness; lead harness. for 3 horses; 3 sets of check lines; 2
sets buggy harness; halters; bridles; straps; collars; pads; blankets, etc.;
some kitchen furniture, a leather davenport, a Blue Bell cream separator,
rocking chairs, glass Jars, coal oil range with oven and many other articles.

Sale begins at 10 a. m. when terms will be made known. Lunch by the
Hollansburg Grange. .

FRANK SOUTHARD AND R. E. CHENOWETH
H. H. Jones. Auct. y J. W. HARRIS and N. T. IREI.AN, Clerks.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON, Ohio, Feb. 18 Hogs
Receipts 5 cars; market 25 to 50c

lower: choice heavies, $14.00; packers
and butchers,- - $14.0014.75; light I

VICTOR RECORDS ON APPROVAL
BY PARCEL POST PREPAID

The most satisfactory way to buy Talking Machine Records. Send
in for a trial list, keep them 48 hours, and return those not wanted
by parcel post prepaid. We only ask that you keep at least one-thir- d

of those sent. We have one of the most complete stocks of Records
in the United States--. Store open every evening.

To bo held at James Garret's livery barn at

FOUNTAIN CITY, IND., FRIDAY, FEB. 20TH
At 1 o'clock the following will be offered for sale:

Two horses, 10 and 11 years old; 1 Jersey cow; 1 two-hors- e wagon and
flat bed; 1 disc harrow; 1 spike tooth barrow; 2 breaking plows; 2 corn
plows; 2 spring wagons; 1 buggy; 1 wood roller; 1 gravel bed; set of
log bolsters: 1 hay fork; 1 set breeching harness; 2 sets of fly nets;!set buggy harness; 1 set double drive harness; 1 gavalnlzed water
trough; 1 Basher plow; collars, bridles and lines and many other ar-
ticles too numerous to mention, r

Yorkers, $14.5014.75; pigs, $12.00
14.00: stags, $8.00g9.00; choice sows,
Sll.5012.00; common to fair, $11.50

15.00-- .

-- Cattle Receipts 8 cars; steady;
fair to good shippers, $11.0012.00;
good to choice butchers, $1011; fair
to medium butchers, $9.00 10.00; fair
to good heifers, $9 10; choice fat
cows, $839; fair to good fat cows,
$6.507.50l bologna cows, $3.00
5.50; butcher : bulls, - $9.0010.00;
bologna bulls, $S9; calves $1217.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
"

steady; sheep, $5.009.00; lambs, $12
fi 15.00.

FREE The new, complete Victor Record
Catalog sent Free with your first order

Walter B. Fulghum
1000 Main St. Phone 2275 Richmond, Ind.

TERMS known on day of sale.
CHAS. H. DAVIS

JAMES BUSBY, Auct. ALIE STUDY, Clerk- -


